Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
David Link			11/07/2011	
Hongkun Liang			11/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Precision Pet Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	2183 Fairview Road, Suite 200			
City:	Costa Mesa			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92627-5674			
	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13283				
	132	33768	376	
	I	33768	132834688 132834688	
	I			
	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246	71	\$40.00 1328376	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti	71 nalaw.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti	71		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti be sent to the e-mail	71 nalaw.com Il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti <i>he sent to the e-mai</i> Kit M. Stetina 75 ENTERP	71 nalaw.com <i>Il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> a, Esq. RISE, SUITE 250		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti <i>he sent to the e-mai</i> Kit M. Stetina 75 ENTERP	71 nalaw.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> a, Esq.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti <i>he sent to the e-mai</i> Kit M. Stetina 75 ENTERP ALISO VIEJO	71 nalaw.com <i>Il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> a, Esq. RISE, SUITE 250		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (949)855-63 9498551246 patent@steti pe sent to the e-mail Kit M. Stetina 75 ENTERPI ALISO VIEJO NUMBER:	71 nalaw.com <i>I address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> a, Esq. RISE, SUITE 250 D, CALIFORNIA 92656		

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of	of 1995, no persons are required to respon	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM and to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control n
	STATEMENT UNDER 37 (CFR 3.73(b)
pplicant/Patent Owner. David Link et al.		
pplication No /Patent No : 13/283,768	File	ed/Issue Date: October 28, 2011
PET ENCLOSURE WITH DUA	LAXES SWIVEL CONNECT	TOR
recision Pet Products, Inc.	, a California Co	
lame of Assignee)	(Type of Assigna	nee; e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, sto
lates that it is:		
the assignee of the entire right, t	itle, and interest in:	
an assignce of less than the enti- (The extent (by percentage) of it	ire right, title, and interest in s ownership interest is	%); or
the assignee of an undivided into	erest in the entirety of (a complet	ete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)
e patent application/patent identified abov	e, by virtue of either:	
An assignment from the inventor the United States Patent and Tri copy therefore is attached	r(s) of the patent application/pate ademark Office at Reel	tent identified above. The assignment was recorded in , Frame , or for which a
R		matidantified above to the current assigned as follows:
		tent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
		_ To:
The document was re Ree!	corded in the United States Pate Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached
		То:
The document was re	corded in the United States Pate	tent and Trademark Office at
Reel	Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached
3 From:		To:
	corded in the United States Pate	
Reel	<u> </u>	
Additional documents in the ch	ain of title are listed on a suppler	amental sheet(s)
or concurrently is being submitted to	of recordation pursuant to or or	the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee FR 3.11
(NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to n	a copy of the original assignment ecord the assignment in the reco	nt document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division cords of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302 08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied be	alow) is authorized to act on beha	half of the assigned $\frac{1(-7-200)}{1(-7-200)}$
Signature		Date
David Link		President
	۰ مو الأسطاني (وارد) علم مركب معروب المعاد العرب العام العرب العام العرب العرب العرب العرب العرب العرب العرب ا	Title
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.7 process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by pathering, preparing, and submitting the completing appli-	3(b) The information is required to obtain	tin or retain a benefit by the public which is to fits (and by the USPTO to 14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including any depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of the individual case.

If you need assistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO 9199 and select option 2

PATENT REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number PREPT-029B
Whereas, I. <u>Hongkun Llang</u> , hereafter referred to as Assignor, h PET ENCLOSURE WITH DUAL AXES SWIVEL CONNECTOR for filed on October 28, 2011 and assigned Serial No. 13/283,768.	ave invented certain new and useful improvements i or which an application for a United States Patent wa
Whereas, <u>Precision Pet Products, Inc.</u> of Galifornia, herein refe Fairview Road, Suite 200, Costa Mesa, Galifornia 92627-5674 i in the same:	erred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 218 s desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interes
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do s exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and ass under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, ren and all United States Letters patent which may be granted there applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said the United States, including the full right to claim for any such Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priori be granted for said improvements in any country or countries fore continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues there. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, ar United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on application improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representation instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assign	ell, assign and transfer unto said Assignée the fuil an y these presents do hereby sell, assign transfer and se Igns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to an ewals, continuations, and continuations is port thereor eren and all reissues and extensions thereof, and e d improvements in any country or countries foreign to application the priority benefits of the Internations ty-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which ma- ign to the United States and all textensions, divisions of; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the any official of any country or countries foreign to the s as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for sai wes and assigns, in accordance with the terms of thi Patents and Trademarks to issue said United State it to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the erm for which said Patent may be granted, as fully an-
Executed this 7th day of November 20 11	•
Vers. 11 de	an, di mananan kanan
3y	
Hongkun Liang	
State of)	
County of)	
(
On before me,	
(date) (Name, Title of the Officer) bersonally appeared Hongkun Liang who proved to me on the ba	usis of satisfactory evidence. In he the person whos
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the instrument.	to me that he executed the same in his authorized
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stal paragraph is true and correct.	e of that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature (Seal)	
Total of _2_ forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 027257 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 11/21/2011

-

~